506012895 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6059607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. SAMUEL D. TRAXINGER	04/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNRISE MEDICAL (US) LLC
Street Address:	2842 BUSINESS PARK AVENUE
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58267-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. DUGGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesaduggan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=58267_Assignment#page1.tif source=58267 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0184 506012895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Samuel D. Traxinger, of 3366 N. Emperor Avenue, Fresno, CA 93737, have invented a WHEELCHAIR HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE BASE, for which I have executed an International Patent Application, identified as PCT/US2018/055678, filed on October 12, 2018 and further claiming the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Applications 62/571,313, filed October 12, 2017;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, of 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno, California 93727, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Samuel D. Traxinger do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said International Application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any United States Patent Applications claiming priority thereto and any United States Letters Patent to issue therefore, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

To comply with 37 CFR §3.21 for recordal of this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, I hereby authorize and request the filing information of any United States Patent Application, identified as U.S. Application No. <u>16/755,392</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2020</u>, claiming priority to the above-referenced International Patent Application, to be inserted herein when it becomes known.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. I hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical (US) LLC as my attorney in fact to execute any documents on my behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

/Sam D. Traxinger/	4/10/2020
Samuel D. Traxinger	Date
/Kamal J. Traxinger/	
Witness	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/14/2020